Data Sheet
CD
K1307 U
ltra Low
 Pow
er, 20/40/65/80M
SPS, 12/13-bit AD
Cs R

supports LVDS, LVPECL, sine wave, and CMOS clock inputs.
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CDK1307AILP40 20MSPS QFN-40 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray
CDK1307BILP40 40MSPS QFN-40 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray
CDK1307CILP40 65MSPS QFN-40 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray
CDK1307DILP40 80MSPS QFN-40 Yes Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-2A.
Data Sheet
CD
K1307 U